UNION COUNTY PERSONNEL REPORT
REPORT OF RETIREES AND SEPARATIONS FROM SERVICE

August 2025

Name Hire Date Separation Date Position
RETIREES
HS - PUBLIC HEALTH
CYNTHIAW SPRATT 11/12/08 8/29/25 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE

SHERIFF/JAIL/FACILITIES

SHARON E TUCKER 9/9/02 8/29/25 SHERIFF'S SERVICES SPECIALIST
WILLIE H BLACKWELL 11/27/06 8/31/25 DEPUTY SHERIFF
SANDRA D SMITH 5/14/07 8/31/25 ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST

SEPARATION FROM SERVICE
911 COMMUNICATIONS
BEVERLY B LOGAN 3/24/25 8/22/25 TELECOMMUNICATOR I
HALEY K LILES 7/14/25 8/14/25 TELECOMMUNICATOR |
BUDGET & GRANTS MANAGEMENT
TIFFANY N ARANT 3/27/23 8/13/25 GRANTS SPECIALIST PT
LOVETTA'S WALTON 7/17/23 8/13/25 GRANTS SPECIALIST PT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

HALEY A MULLIS 2/13/23 8/14/25 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC
BRANDY C BAUCOM 6/2/25 8/22/25 OFFICE SUPERVISOR

FINANCE

AMBER N DANIELS 3/10/25 8/5/25 SENIOR ACCOUNTANT

FLEET MANAGEMENT

AUBREY L BAHAM 1/27/25 8/29/25 EMRG VHCL EQUIP TECHNICIAN
HS - PUBLIC HEALTH

KEISHA N PALMER 1/13/25 8/15/25 PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE

HS - SOCIAL SERVICES

JOI' N BAILEY 11/25/19 8/15/25 SOCIAL WORK SUPERVISOR
BLAKE J KELLUM 11/7/22 8/15/25 BEHAVIORAL HEALTH THERAPIST
CATELYN M ERVING 6/16/25 8/15/25 ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST

HS - TRANSPORTATION

SAMUEL T ROLLINS 6/8/20 8/15/25 TRANSPORTATION OPS SUPERVISOR
KEVIN P FONSECA 10/7/24 8/20/25 TRANSPORTATION DRIVER

PARKS AND RECREATION

AVERY A PLYLER 5/14/25 8/15/25 PARK RANGER - SEASONAL
PROCUREMENT

CHERYL D WRIGHT 9/16/13 8/22/25 DIR PROC & CONTRACT MGMT
PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS

AILEEN E WHITE 11/18/24 8/18/25 ADMINISTRATIVE PROF Il BPT
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Name Hire Date

Separation Date

Position

PUBLIC LIBRARY

LEAH B RABY

ISABELLA C LATTA

ASHLEY T DIXON
SHERIFF/JAIL/FAC 80.5 HRS
ROBERT D NEELEY

SOLID WASTE

MACK E LOFTIS

TA - ASSESSMENT

AMY L WINN

UCW - UTILITY BUSINESS SVCS
AARON M WILMOTH

2/26/24
8/12/24
9/23/24

8/14/23

9/24/13

2/19/18

5/6/24
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8/7/25
8/28/25
8/15/25

8/25/25

8/9/25

8/21/25

8/11/25

LIBRARY ASSOCIATE PT
LIBRARY ASSOCIATE
LIBRARY ASSOCIATE PT

DETENTION OFFICER

UTILITY SITE ATTENDANT PT

SENIOR LAND RECORDS SPECIALIST

CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST
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