UNION COUNTY PERSONNEL REPORT REPORT OF RETIREES AND SEPARATIONS FROM SERVICE

August 2025

Name	Hire Date	Separation Date	Position
RETIREES			
HS - PUBLIC HEALTH			
CYNTHIA W SPRATT	11/12/08	8/29/25	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
SHERIFF/JAIL/FACILITIES			
SHARON E TUCKER	9/9/02	8/29/25	SHERIFF'S SERVICES SPECIALIST
WILLIE H BLACKWELL	11/27/06	8/31/25	DEPUTY SHERIFF
SANDRA D SMITH	5/14/07	8/31/25	ACCOUNTING SPECIALIST
SEPARATION FROM SERVICE			
911 COMMUNICATIONS			
BEVERLY B LOGAN	3/24/25	8/22/25	TELECOMMUNICATOR I
HALEY K LILES	7/14/25	8/14/25	TELECOMMUNICATOR I
BUDGET & GRANTS MANAGE	MENT		
TIFFANY N ARANT	3/27/23	8/13/25	GRANTS SPECIALIST PT
LOVETTA S WALTON	7/17/23	8/13/25	GRANTS SPECIALIST PT
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH			
HALEY A MULLIS	2/13/23	8/14/25	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH SPEC
BRANDY C BAUCOM	6/2/25	8/22/25	OFFICE SUPERVISOR
FINANCE			
AMBER N DANIELS	3/10/25	8/5/25	SENIOR ACCOUNTANT
FLEET MANAGEMENT			
AUBREY L BAHAM	1/27/25	8/29/25	EMRG VHCL EQUIP TECHNICIAN
HS - PUBLIC HEALTH			
KEISHA N PALMER	1/13/25	8/15/25	PUBLIC HEALTH NURSE
HS - SOCIAL SERVICES			
JOIN BAILEY	11/25/19	8/15/25	SOCIAL WORK SUPERVISOR
BLAKE J KELLUM	11/7/22	8/15/25	BEHAVIORAL HEALTH THERAPIST
CATELYN M ERVING	6/16/25	8/15/25	ELIGIBILITY SPECIALIST
HS - TRANSPORTATION			
SAMUEL T ROLLINS	6/8/20	8/15/25	TRANSPORTATION OPS SUPERVISOR
KEVIN P FONSECA	10/7/24	8/20/25	TRANSPORTATION DRIVER
PARKS AND RECREATION			
AVERY A PLYLER	5/14/25	8/15/25	PARK RANGER - SEASONAL
PROCUREMENT			
CHERYL D WRIGHT	9/16/13	8/22/25	DIR PROC & CONTRACT MGMT
PUBLIC COMMUNICATIONS			
AILEEN E WHITE	11/18/24	8/18/25	ADMINISTRATIVE PROF II BPT

Name	Hire Date	Separation Date	Position
PUBLIC LIBRARY			
LEAH B RABY	2/26/24	8/7/25	LIBRARY ASSOCIATE PT
ISABELLA C LATTA	8/12/24	8/28/25	LIBRARY ASSOCIATE
ASHLEY T DIXON	9/23/24	8/15/25	LIBRARY ASSOCIATE PT
SHERIFF/JAIL/FAC 80.5 HRS			
ROBERT D NEELEY	8/14/23	8/25/25	DETENTION OFFICER
SOLID WASTE			
MACK E LOFTIS	9/24/13	8/9/25	UTILITY SITE ATTENDANT PT
TA - ASSESSMENT			
AMY L WINN	2/19/18	8/21/25	SENIOR LAND RECORDS SPECIALIST
UCW - UTILITY BUSINESS SV	CS		
AARON M WILMOTH	5/6/24	8/11/25	CUSTOMER SERVICE SPECIALIST